
[\4210

[\4230

[\4645 [\5730

[\63
70

[\6360

[\4685

[\4630

[\4693

[\4
62

0

[\
4270

[\4672

[\4531

[\4260

[\45
10

[\4220

[\45
45

[\5732

[\4
25

0

[\4520

[\5810

[\7
03

0

[\54
12

[\4695

[\
5

8
9

0

[\
4220

[\4245

[\2231
[\2223

[\46
90

[\
2207

[\70
40

[\5
82

0

[\2225
[\4697

[\4
69

6

[\
4661

[\4660

[\4550

[\
5740

[\4631

[\4671

[\5750

[\
4680

[\6380

[\5720

[\4691

[\4280

[\
6321

[\
6

3
5

0

[\4
62

2

[\2211

[\5
83

0

[\6320

[\4530

[\
5410

[\7
0

2
1

[\5731

[\6
31

1

[\42
40

[\5411

[\4540

[\22
09

[\
6

3
2

2

[\4650

[\6330

[\4640

[\46
98 [\46

88

[\4670

[\7
02

0

[\7015

[\6340

[\5710

[\63
55

[\70
10

[\63
10

¼½45

¼½54

¼½42

¼½42

¼½57¼½58

¼½OR

¼½70

¼½63

¼½57

¼½46

¼½46

Bull ICP

Ripplebrook
Staging

Ripplebrook Helibase

Gold Butte
Lookout

Squirrel
Spike

Elk Lake CG

Incident
Check In

Bull of
the Woods
Lookout

Humbug Spike

Sleeping Area

Cachebox
Meadow
MediVac

Cache Quarry
MediVac

DP 3 Helispot

DP 10

DP 4

DP 3

DP 2

DP 1

DP 35

DP 30

DP 40 DP 45

DP 15

DP 20

DP 24

DP 22

DP 65

DP 70

Ogre Creek
Round Lake

Kola

Ridge

Div D

Div A
Div W

Div E

Div F

Div Y

Div Z

45
°7

'N
45

°6
'N

45
°5

'N
45

°4
'N

45
°3

'N
45

°2
'N

45
°1

'N
45

°N
44

°5
9'

N
44

°5
8'

N
44

°5
7'

N
44

°5
6'

N
44

°5
4.

5'
N

44
°5

3'
N

44
°5

2'
N

44
°5

1'
N

44
°5

0'
N

44
°4

9'
N

44
°4

8'
N

44
°4

7'
N

44
°4

6'
N

45
°8

'N
45

°7
'N

45
°6

'N
45

°5
'N

45
°4

'N
45

°3
'N

45
°2

'N
45

°1
'N

45
°N

44
°5

9'
N

44
°5

8'
N

44
°5

7'
N

44
°5

6'
N

44
°5

4.
5'

N
44

°5
3'

N
44

°5
2'

N
44

°5
1'

N
44

°5
0'

N
44

°4
9'

N
44

°4
8'

N
44

°4
6.

49
'N

121°42.5'W121°44.5'W121°46.5'W121°48.5'W121°50.5'W121°52.5'W121°54.5'W121°56.5'W121°58.51'W122°0.5'W122°2'W122°3.5'W122°5'W122°6.5'W122°8'W122°10'W122°12'W122°14'W122°16'W122°18'W122°20'W122°22'W122°24'W

121°43'W121°45'W121°47'W121°49'W121°51.01'W121°53'W121°55'W121°57'W121°59'W122°1'W122°2.5'W122°4'W122°5.5'W122°7'W122°8.5'W122°10.5'W122°12.5'W122°14.5'W122°16.5'W122°18.5'W122°20.5'W122°22.5'W122°24.5'W

/

0 1 2 30.5
Miles

Event Point

Check Point

Helispot

Helibase

Division Break

Incident Command Post

Drop Point

Camp

Staging Area

Value at Risk

Hazard

Event Polygon

Wildfire Daily Fire Perimeter

US Forest Service Roads

2 - High Clearance Vehicles

3 - Suitable for Passenger Cars

4 - Moderate Degree of User Comfort

5 - High Degree of User Comfort

USFS Admin Boundary

USFS Admin Boundary

JILSE
8/18/2021 1731
Acres from IR

North American 1983 Datum.
LatLong Grid

Approx 5120 acres acres at  8/16/2021 2133

Bull Complex
OR-MHF-000753

8/18/2021

Transportation


